September 3rd 2023

To; Planning Inspectorate re Mallard Pass Solar Farm

From; Essendine Parish Council

Contact details'

Clerk to the Council email address is; clerk@essendinepc.org.uk

Chairman of the Council email address is; trevor@essendinepc.org.uk

==

Essendine Parish Council response to Planning Inspectorate questions.

ExQ2.

Q4.0.5

Essendine Parish Council acknowledges the comments written by Mallard Pass Solar Farm on pages 5, 27 and 28 in document titled.

Outline Construction Environmental Management Plan (oCEMP) [Tracked changes] Deadline 4 – July 2023 PINS Ref:EN010127 Document Ref; EN010127/APP/7.6.4 (tracked Changes Revision P4

Essendine Parish Council maintains its position of;

"Essendine Parish Council are vehemently opposed to any compulsory acquisition of any land belonging to the Essendine Parish Council by anyone at anytime".

The above resolution was resolved unanimously by the councillors at a meeting of Essendine Parish Council held on Tuesday 11th July 2023.

Further, it is just plain wrong that the land and property rights of Essendine Parish Council owned land (and therefore the land is owned by the people) can be compulsory acquired by a private organisation to assist and support the privately owned organisation in creating commercial financial gain for their own financial ends.

End.